
  

 

* The personal data collected is used to report on the communication and dissemination activities of the European Union Water Initiative Plus (EUWI+) project to the European Commission. Occasionally, your contact information may be used to 

provide you with information or to contact you in connection with the project. This list of participants will be conserved five years after the end of the project to be presented in case an audit. If you have any questions about your data protection 
rights, contact us by email at the following address: euwi_publication@oieau.fr. You can also look at our legal notice section on the EUWI+ project website for more information: https://www.euwipluseast.eu/  
 

* Собранные персональные данные используются, чтобы проинформировать Европейскую комиссию о деятельности проекта «Водная инициатива Европейского Союза плюс для стран Восточного партнерства» (EUWI+). Периодически 

ваша контактная информация может использоваться для распространения новостей о проекте, или чтобы связаться с вами по вопросам проекта. Этот список участников будет храниться 5 лет после завершения проекта, для 
прохождения аудита. Если у вас возникли вопросы о защите ваших персональных данных, пожалуйста, напишите нам на: euwi_publication@oieau.fr. Для получения дополнительной информации, вы также можете ознакомиться с 
нашим разделом о правовых положениях на сайте проекта EUWI+: https://www.euwipluseast.eu/ 
 
 

 

** We inform you that photos or videos may be taken during the event. They will be used for reporting and communication of the project on our website and social network. If you would like an image to be removed, please contact us at 

euwi_publication@oieau.fr.  
 

** Информируем вас, что во время мероприятия может проводится фото- и видеосъемка. Полученные материалы будут использованы для отчетности и информирования о деятельности проекта на сайте и в социальных сетях. Если 

вы хотите, чтобы какое-то изображение было удалено, пожалуйста, сообщите нам, написав на euwi_publication@oieau.fr.  
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LIST OF INVITEES* 

СПИСОК ПРИГЛАШЕННЫХ* 

EVENT** / МЕРОПРИЯТИЕ**:   
 

DATE / ДАТА: __19 NOVEMBER /19 НОЯБРЯ 2020 

N 
Name 
-̶   
ФИО 

Gen
der 
(M/F) 
-̶   
Пол 
(м/ж) 

Organization, position  
-̶    
Организация, должность 

Contact Information (e-mail, phone) 
(facultatif, optional) 
-̶   
Контактная информация (e-mail, 
телефон) 
(необязательно) 

Note/ 
Примеч
а-ние 

1 Dorin Andros  M 

Ministry of Agriculture, Regional 
Development and Environment , State 
Secretary, NPD Focal Point  and Chair of 
the Coordination Committee 

dorin.andros@madrm.gov.md    

2 
Gheorghe 
CROITORU M 

Head of Section Policies and Technical 
Regulations in Construction,  Ministry of 
Economy and Infrastructure 

gheorghe.croitoru@mei.gov.md 
ghe.croitoru@mail.ru  
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3 Victoria Gratii F 
Interim head of IWR Department, MARDE, 
Secretary, Coordinating Committee 

victoria.gratii@madrm.gov.md 
 

 

4 Serafima Tronza  F 
IWR Department MARDE, superior 
consultant vice chair of the Coordination 
Committee 

serafima.tronza@madrm.gov.md 
 

 

5 Angela Dogotari  F 

Ministry of Agriculture, Regional 
Development and Environment, Chief, Land 
policy service and land improvements 
Directorate 

Angela.dogotari@madrm.gov.md  

6 Radu Cazacu  M Agency "Apele Moldovei", Deputy Director radu.cazacu@apele.gov.md  

7 Eugen Belii  M Agency "Apele Moldovei", Head of IWRMD eugen.belii@apele.gov.md   

8 
Mariana 
CODREANU 

F 
Agency "Apele Moldovei", Deputy Head, 
Department of Water Resources 
Management 

mariana.codreanu@apele.gov.md  

9 Mihail Grigoras  M 
State Hydrometeorological Service, deputy 
director interim hidrometeo@meteo.gov.md  

10 Gavril Gilca  M 
Head of Environmental Quality Monitoring 
Department, Environmental Agency 

g_gilca@mediu.gov.md.  
gabrielg@mail.ru   

11 Marina Lungu  F Laboratorul de referinta, head general 
devision  

m_lungu@mediu.gov.md   

12 Boris Iurciuc M 
Head of State information Fund, Subsoil 
Devision, AGRM  

geofond@agrm.gov.md    
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13 JELEAPOV Ana F Institute of Ecology and Geography anajeleapov@gmail.com  

14 Iurie Bejan  M Institute of Ecology and Geography Iurie.bejan@gmail.com  

15 Ion Salaru  M 
National Agency for Public Health, Ministry 
of Health, Labor and Social Protection 

i.shalaru@yahoo.com  

16 Slavic Ciobanu M  Apa-Canal Cahul,   apacanal@yandex.ru 
 

 

17 Elena Culighin   F National Environmental Center  iulinac@gmail.com    

18 Ana Sirbu  F  Main consultant IWR Department MARDE 
ana.sirbu@madrm.gov.md 
 

 

19 Anna Casuta  F 
Superior consultant  IWR Department 
MARDE 

anna.casuta@madrm.gov.md 
 

 

20. Sergiu Tabacaru M 
Interim chief, Section on relations with 
regional development institutions 

sergiu.tabacaru@madrm.gov.md 
 

 

21 Lilia Povar F Agency Apele Moldovei 
lilia.povar@apele.gov.md 
 

 

22 
VIOREL PANA  

M 
Ministry of Finance, Head of public 
investments and external financial 
assistance  

viorel.pana@mf.gov.md 
 

 

23 
Eugenia 
BUSHMACHIU 

F 
Economic Academy /University , Consultant Ebraga_bushmachiu@hotmail.com  
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24 Alina Plesca  F  
 

 

25 Natalia Zgircu  F 
Environmental Agency, Head of the water 
department,  

nataliaracovet1901@yahoo.com  
 

26 Isabella Neuweg  F OECD 
Isabella.Neweg@oecd.org 
 

 

27 Klaus Leroch M 
Advisor Water and Sanitation · Austrian 
Development Agency 

vergabe@ada.gv.at  
 

28 Vladimir Bodean  M Siscani v, mayor  Nisporeni  
 

 

29 Catalin Belecciu  M  
 

 

30 
Codreanu 
Christofor  

M 
Ungheni , deputy mayor   

 

31 KlaraZ F 
  

 

 
Members of the committee with the status of permanent guests, representative of international institutions 
and bilateral donors 

 

32 
Constantin 
Mihailescu  

M 
Mission Environmental Officer / Economic 
Growth Sector, U.S. Agency for International 
Development   

cmihailescu@usaid.gov 
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33 
Diana Celac  

F 
Programme Manager Water and 
Environment ADA diana.celac@ada.gv.at   

34 
Andrei Ursachi  

M 
senior Advisor, "Strengthening the 
Institutional Framework in the Water and 
Sanitation Sector" Project 
 

Andrei.Ursache@ada.gv.at 
 

 

35 
Jonathan Hecke 

M 
Skat Consulting Ltd. 

Jonathan.Hecke@skat.ch  

36 
GUȚU Sergiu 

M 
German Banking Representation in Moldova 
(KfW) 

sergiu.gutu@kfw.de  
 

37 
Podoroghin Inga 
 

F 
UNDP country office, Moldova Inga.podoroghin@undp.org  

 
 

38 
Radu Danii 

M 
Swiss Cooperation Office in the Republic of 
Moldova 

radu.danii@eda.admin.ch  

 

 

39 
Svetlana Duca  

F 
Project Manager ad-interim for Moldova, 
International secretariat for water, Solidarity 
Water Europe  
 

sduca@see-swe.org 
 

40 
Amelia Midgley 

F 
Task Team Lead for the Moldova WSS 
project 

amidgley@worldbank.org  
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41 

Matthias Morgner 

M 

Team Leader 
MA IMPLIC – Project on civic 
engagement in local governance 
  
Skat Consulting Ltd 
 

matthias.morgner@skat.ch 

 

 EC and EU Delegation to Moldova   

1 
Gintautas 
Baranauskas 

M 
Deputy Head of Operations, the EU 
Delegation to the Republic of Moldova 

Gintautas.BARANAUSKAS@eeas.europ
a.eu  

 

2 
Mia Dubois 

F 
Attaché – Project Manager at the Delegation 
EU Delegation to Moldova 

Mia.DUBOIS-
BOUSSAID@eeas.europa.eu  

 

 EUWI+ implementing partners  

3 Matthew  Griffiths,  M 
Programme manager, OECD Water 
programme 

Matthew.GRIFFITHS@oecd.org 
 

 

4 
Alexandre 
Martusevich,  
 

M Project leader, OECD Water Programme 
alexandre.martoussevitch@oecd.org 
 

 

5 
Alisher 
Mamadjanov  

M 
UNECE Convention on the Protection and 
Use of Transboundary Watercourses and 
International Lakes 
 

alisher.mamadzhanov@un.org   

6 
Alexander 
Belokurov 

M 
UNECE, Convention on the Protection and 
Use of Transboundary Watercourses and 
International Lakes 
 

alexander.belokurov@un.org 
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provide you with information or to contact you in connection with the project. This list of participants will be conserved five years after the end of the project to be presented in case an audit. If you have any questions about your data protection 
rights, contact us by email at the following address: euwi_publication@oieau.fr. You can also look at our legal notice section on the EUWI+ project website for more information: https://www.euwipluseast.eu/  
 

* Собранные персональные данные используются, чтобы проинформировать Европейскую комиссию о деятельности проекта «Водная инициатива Европейского Союза плюс для стран Восточного партнерства» (EUWI+). Периодически 

ваша контактная информация может использоваться для распространения новостей о проекте, или чтобы связаться с вами по вопросам проекта. Этот список участников будет храниться 5 лет после завершения проекта, для 
прохождения аудита. Если у вас возникли вопросы о защите ваших персональных данных, пожалуйста, напишите нам на: euwi_publication@oieau.fr. Для получения дополнительной информации, вы также можете ознакомиться с 
нашим разделом о правовых положениях на сайте проекта EUWI+: https://www.euwipluseast.eu/ 
 
 

 

** We inform you that photos or videos may be taken during the event. They will be used for reporting and communication of the project on our website and social network. If you would like an image to be removed, please contact us at 

euwi_publication@oieau.fr.  
 

** Информируем вас, что во время мероприятия может проводится фото- и видеосъемка. Полученные материалы будут использованы для отчетности и информирования о деятельности проекта на сайте и в социальных сетях. Если 

вы хотите, чтобы какое-то изображение было удалено, пожалуйста, сообщите нам, написав на euwi_publication@oieau.fr.  
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7 Alexader Zinke  M 
Environment Agency Austria -  consortium 
leader  

Alexander.Zinke@umweltbundesamt.at   

8 
Pierre Henry de 
Villeneuve  

M 

INTERNATIONAL OFFICE for WATER 
Coordinator of institutional support for EU 
water directives implementation 
 

p.henry-de-villeneuve@oieau.fr  
 

 

9 Chloe Dechelette  F INTERNATIONAL OFFICE for WATER 
 

c.dechelette@oieau.fr   

10 Soojin  Jeong F 
Green Growth and Global Relations 
Environment Directorate 

Soojin.JEONG@oecd.org   

11 Svetlana Stirbu F Local representative EUWI+ , result 1 s.stirbu@euwipluseast.eu  
 

 

12 Natalia Venderev  F Translator    

13 Nataly   F Translator    

 
Total of women / Всего женщин =25 
Total of men / Всего мужчин =29 
Total of participants / Всего участников =54 
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